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CONVOCATION WEEKEND 

MAY 21 - 23, 1966 



8:30 p.m. : 

PROGRAM OF EVENTS 

Saturday, May 21 

Crown Ball Room, Coronet Motor Hotel 
Senior Ball - Class of 1966 
(Campus Residences will be open for students and parents) 

Sunday, May 22 

11:00 a .m. - 1:00 p.m. Torque Room, W.L.U. Campus 

3:30 p.m. 

Luncheon Available 

Greeting: President William J . Villaume 
Tree Planting 

Presentation: Mr. Kenneth C. Aay, Permanent Class Pres. 
Response: Dean Lloyd H. Schaus 

Presentation of Class of 1966 Loyalty Fund Gift 
Response: Vice-President Henry Endress 



4:00 p.m. 

5:00 p.m. 

6:30 p.m. 

8:00 p.m. 

Student Union Bldg. 

Reception by Waterloo University College Alumni 

Mr. F. John Gellner, President 

University Dining Hall 

Senior Banquet 

Mr. David W. Pady, presiding 

West Hall Recreation Room 

Distribution of Academic Robes and Signing of University 

Register 
(To be returned to West Hall after Convocation) 

WLU Theatre-Auditorium 

BACCALAUREATE SERVICE 
(Seniors, facuity, alumni, Senate, Board, and chancel party 
will robe at 7:30 p.m. in West Hall for Procession) 

(Campus Residences will be open for students and parents; 

breakfast will be served at 7:30 a .m. in the Torque Room) 



9:00 a.m. 

10:00 a.m. 

12:30 p.m. 

1:15 p.m. 

3:30 p.m. 

Monday, May 23 

Kitchener Memorial Auditorium 
Distribution of hoods to seniors and formation of the 

Academic Procession 

CONVOCATION 

University Dining Hall and Quadrangle 

Reception and Buffet Luncheon 

Student Union Bldg. 
Chancellor's Dinner for Honorary Degree Recipients 
(by invitation) 

Dedication of "A Wing", South Hall 
Laying Cornerstones of New Residences 
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